LR159 LR159

## ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE

## FIRST SESSION

## LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 159

Introduced by Crawford, 45.

WHEREAS, the science olympiad team at Bellevue Mission Middle School, led by Coach Melody Kjerstad, placed first in the middle school division at the 2013 Nebraska Science Olympiad; and

WHEREAS, the win gave the Braves their ninth consecutive state title; and

WHEREAS, with the win, the Braves will represent Nebraska at the 2013 Science Olympiad National Tournament in Dayton, Ohio; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the academic, athletic, and artistic achievements of the youth of our state.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED THIRD LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates the Bellevue Mission Middle School's science olympiad team on winning the middle school division at the 2013 Nebraska Science Olympiad and extends its best wishes to the Braves in representing Nebraska at the 2013 Science Olympiad National Tournament.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to the science olympiad team at Bellevue Mission Middle School and Coach Melody Kjerstad.